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May 15, 1992 WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Forrest J. Hales
1490 N, Ivy
Coguille OR 97423

re: SWR-57

Dear Mr Hales,
I received the map you prepared for the vested water right claim
for James A. Hanna. Though you have titled it a "Surface Water

Application Map" it 1is 1in other respects acceptable. I will
complete my final review of the map and claim form in the future.

Sincerely,

N

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

cc: James A Hanna

CAWAS\CWREVHATLES.O2

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503} 378-8130



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT INTEROFFICE MEMO
TO: DON KNAUER
FROM: DARLENE CASTLE
DATE: MAY 5, 1992

SUBJECT: MAP FOR SWR-57 - JIM HANNA

Forrest Hales called today regarding the map for SWR-57. He
wondered if he needed to prepare another. After seeing your
letter to him in the file, I told him yes. We should be
receiving that in the mail soon.

I told him that you would be in Monday if he had any further
detailed questions.

/cw/é; £ F-Jﬁz‘@ S - 596 S90



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

RECEIPT #0217 CHECK ENCLOSURES _ \JTA _
CHECK BASIN MAP 47 =~ YA /7ri 3t UNADIJUDICATED AREA ? }r/[ég

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION NUMBER €3—7

PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY JWE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER :ﬁﬂé,, ENTER ON STREAM INDEX
i /'

PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION _yL~ WATERMASTER CHECKLIST

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP /i/// CHECK GLO PLATS AQ //

FORM REVIEW
__L  blanks filled in— WEe¥ Exacr Das
__ ¢  signed
1~ date received stamped

MAP REVIEW WEED N o ABP
___@urcg and trib

L gyej:ﬁi&goint location .. = petd e 2L 0 AP

Conveyances(pipés, ditch, etc.)
¢~ place of use
«~ _scale
<~ township, range, section
»~ north arrow
~~ CWRE stamp  rRD o e
disclaimer—s
¢~ date survey was performed
V/’P:O.B. of survey

@; sions and capacity of diversion s@ @ ‘

(Mbeneficial use™ type titTe ——= NS

o

'@ermanent-qua ITEY P“Vifﬁ’—/—“—‘

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

FIELD INSPECTION FINAL FILE REVIEW

FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

A:SWRCHECK

12-24-91
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February 10, 1992 WATER
RESOURCES

Forrest J. Hales DEPARTMENT
1490 N. Ivy
Coquille OR 97423

re: surface water registration # 57

Dear Mr. Hales,

I have received a surface water registration statement in the name
of James A. Hanna along with a map you prepared. It appears there
may have been a bit of misunderstanding between Mr. Hanna and you.
That is, he is filing a claim to a pre-1909 water use and not an
application for permit. The requirements for each are quite
different. I am sending all of the information I have available
concerning the registration statement mapping requirements. I may
have sent this in the past but I want to make sure you have the
information.

I am returning the map you prepared and a check list I use for
review. You will find the following information needed on the map:

1) the source name

2) the conveyance (pipe) size

3) a disclaimer

4) the dimensions and capacity of the diversion system
5) a "beneficial use" type title

This map will be permanent record filed in the county court and so
must be on permanent quality paper.

If you have any questions please give me a call.

incqifly,
AT T O

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist C:\W\S\CWRE\HALES.O01

L igne

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 37K8-3739

FAX (503) 3758-8130
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Map for an Application for a Permit to
Appropriate Water

In the SW4LNE% Sec. 31 in T. 28 S. R. 13 W.

Applicant: Jim Hanna
Scale of Map: 1" equals 400 ft,
Date August 13, 1961.
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WATER

RESOURCES

February 10, 1992 DEPARTMENT

James A Hanna
Rt 1 Box 3000
Coguille OR 97423

RE: Surface Water Registration

Dear Mr Hanna,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration
Statement in the name of James A Hanna has been received by our
office. The fees in the amount of $ 200.00 have been received
and our receipt # 83171 was given to you at our office Feb. 7,
1992. Your registration statement has been numbered SWR-57.

our office will review your form and map in the near future. If
necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will include a
site inspection. If there are problems with your form we are
usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be
able to answer any questions you might have about the
adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,

™ \
M‘\ ANGAL S~

Don Knauer
Adjudications Section

(CAWAS\CASWR-0057.001)

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON
. WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310
378-3739/378-8130 (FAX)

(SR
RECEIPT # - _

RECEIVED FROM: ~J clinn € & A M—--———— APPLICATION |
=

8Y: . o PERMIT '
-~

TRANSFER |

CASH CHECK # THER (OENTIF Y

O pgeae2] ]

TOTAL RECD | $ 2 002 |

[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |
842010  ADJUDICATIONS 200 °
831.087 PUBLICATIONS/MAPS $
830.650 PARKING FEES Name/month s
... OTHER: (IDENTIFY) _
[02-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS ]
_____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) l:]
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840001 COPY FEES §
880.109 MISC REVENUE:  (IDENTIFY) s
520000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) :j
WATER RIGHTS: RECORD FEE
842001  SURFACE WATER s ] sa2002 $
842003  GROUND WATER $ 842,004 3
842005  TRANSFER $ 842.006 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR s 842,023 $
842016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR C 842.019 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842,024 $ ]
[06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE |
842013 WELL CONST START FEE s CARD # | |
MONITORING WELLS $ 'ﬁwﬁ CARD # | j
(45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS Eﬂ
169001 SUSPENSE ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER |
842 115 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW) .
842115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW) L -
832009  HYDRO EXAM FEE(GF) Ew -
RECEIPT # +0 § = pateD < /7 /‘Z Z. BY RN

Distribution—White Copy-Customer. Yellow Copy-Fiscal. Brown

¢ ~2
7
opy-Fiscal
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COFIES OF DOCUY ENTS ATTACHED: Al g
. Need of Fonson estate fo James A. and B.Jean l‘anna ;
1 Deed S I2 T FE[} U/
2. Teed to nustav Poreard, 18 April 1204

E’*“t-vvlgxu

-t

Residential Appraisal, tap No. 2& 13 31 (gives date h&ﬁEENVaéﬁmxﬂJn

3.
built - 1908&).

b dap for an Application for a Perrmit to Appropriate Vater 13 Apust 1991
(Forrest J. Hales 19 Nov 1907 Lic.)

3, warranty Deed Cons Fead Timber with water rieht easement for

rars and Gertrude Fonason.

6. Vater Pipeline Rasement Coos liead Tinber to James A. and B.Jean [ianna.

7. Color photos of second water tank,

FEY ARKS: In establishine the rieht to water under the 1909
law, we provide the best inforwation we have available,
Gustav 2oreard purchased the property in 1902, See
copy of Deed. Then he constructed the existing house
sonetime between 1902 and 190&, this beineg the date
(190&) that it appeared in the tax records. Gertrude
Moreard, Gustav's daughter, narried ! ars “onson in
1935 and they acquired this property from the estate
about 1936-1937. Therefore, it was in the BRoreard
farily for approximately 75 years, until 1975 when
we acquired it. There is still existing palvanized
pipe which was the origeinal delivery systemr and a
steel holding tank as well as the remains of an older
vooden tank., See photos attached, There are no living
rerbers of the family who would be faniliar with these
transactions., tur inforwation is based on the husbhands
of tvwo nieces wvho lived here who are now dead (the
husbands are in their 70's),

Janres A. Fanna 3 I'eb 92
Ft. 1, Rox 3000
Coquille, OR 97423
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DEED OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES FEB D? ’
ALK HESUU RS TH
| CEDRIC CROSSE and HARRIET CHRISTENSEN, fis-lalhyOR5e0N ea,
' qualified and acting Co-Personal Representatives of the Estate |
| of Certrude C. Monson, Deceased, Grantors, hereby convey to !
JAMES A. HANNA and B, JEAN HANNA, husband and wife, Grantees, ]
all that real property situated in Coos County, Btate of Oregon, |
described as follows: i
That ﬁortion of the NE 1/4 of Bection 131,
Township 28 Bouth, Range 13 West of the
Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon.
lying North and East of Lampa Creek Road,
6o | BUBJECT TC THE POLLOWING; |
E o 1975-1976 -axes, a lien but not yet payable;
g i
gs'n'n' Terms and provisions of deed from M, J. ,
" Monson et ux to Coos Head Timber Company, \
- an Oregon Corporation, recorded March 22, :
ol 1973, bearing Microfilm Reel No, 83364, ;
EE Records of Coos County, Oregon.
j
K o fl Grantors covenant that said estate is the owner of
E'.;f%. the above described real property, free of all encumbrances }
al N except as above indicated, and will warrant and defend the same
Hpgo against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except |
,;3,5. ag above indicated. |
g g TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described and granted |
E;ﬁ premises unto the said Tames A. Hannaand B, Jean Hanna, Crantees, |
Y- their heirs and assigns, forever. |
The true and actual consideration for this transfer i
is the sum of FIPTY THOUSAND DOLLARB ($50,000,00), as we i
verily believe. :
pATED this P X day of October, 1975, |
|
RLeoh. ] 06T 29 975 ,"r,’?""’,”f"’"' ric Lros ‘l
EVELyH M ELLIO T, e e : . t
rrie stensen I
Co-Personal Representatives of the 'g
After recoxding: Estate of Gertrude C. Monson, Deceased %
James A, Hﬁnr.a i
Box 1048 STATE OF OREGON ) :
Bandon, Orae. ) ss.
County of Coos ) DATED: October 2!«&’ , 1975, ’

!
Personally appeared the above named CEDRIC CROSS and HARRIET !
CHRISTENSEN, Copersonal Representatives of thé Estate of Gertrude |
C. Monson, Deceased, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument '
to be their voluntary act gnd B

.| DEED OF PERSONAL
| REPRESENTATIVES ~ 1 (end)




m’egon Water Resources Departxpent

Commerce Building

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 158 12th Strect NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

June 28, 2001

James A. Hanna
88447 Lampa Ln
Coquille OR 97423

RE: SWR-57
Dear Mr. Hanna,

Enclosed is the copy of your Surface Water Registration file you requested. As we discussed,
there are currently no plans to address Surface Water Registrations or to initiate any new
adjudications. The Department is currently involved in the adjudication of the Klamath River
where 728 claims were filed and over 5600 contests have been received against either the claim
or the Department’s preliminary finding. With limited staff, it is 1mp0331ble to project a specific
time when any additional adjudications will commence. :

If have any other questions concerning this issue, please feel free to contact me personally at
(503)378-8455 extension 295.

Sincerely, albﬁ/
Gerry Clark

Adjudications Specialist

cc: SWR-57

»



MEMORANDUM

TO: SWR CLAIM FILE #57
FROM: GERRY CLARK
SUBJECT: ADDRESS UPDATE
DATE: 06/28/01

Today I spoke with Mr. Hanna conceming his filing and the status of the Surface Water
Registration Program. He informed me that mailing address has changed. His new address is:

88447 Lampa Ln

Coquille OR 97423
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A Doed 4 Gus -y Lomsarat Aperi! 18, 1704

~
v{ y £ " { A“ L:",:-q \ .;‘5;;."' vf@éu,l.; Mol
and will warrant, and by these presents foraver defend. FEB Q7 ~ »

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties of the tirst part have hersunto set theit
hands and seals the day and Y “‘Pr‘rgﬂfpﬁjvkmﬂ?‘J&F
y year tfirst above written. SALEM, OREGO!

i

I

Signed,sealed and delivered in the : W. T. Kerr
presence Of . Addie Kerr

A.J.Sherwood, 0.C.Santford

STATE OF OREGON @
COUNTY OF COOS :8S. THIS CERPIFIES, That on this 18th day of April, 1904, personally

appeared before me, a Notary Public for Oregon, the within named W.T.Kerr and his wite,
Addie Kerr, who ére known to me to be the identieal persons deseribed in and who exscuted
the foregoing deed, and the,y; acknowledged to me that Lhey executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal
the day and year lagt above written. (SEAL) A.J,Sherwood.
Recordéd Aptil 18th,1904:
L. H1.Hazard, County Clerk:
R. H. Mast, Deputy :

T

el

;>< STATE OF OREGON.

IN CONMSIDERATION of twelve hundre:d eighty and 00-100 Dollars, paic to the
Stete Land Boara, the State of Or:gon does herehy grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
Gustav G. Borgard, the following deseribed lands, %o wit, situate in Coos County,Oregon:

The northeast gquarter, north half of southesast quarter, lots six and seven
of mection thirty-cne, township twenty=-cight, south, range thirteon west of w111mmbtte
Meridian, containing 294.50 acres.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, unto the said Gustav G. Borgard, his heirs ana

a3signs forever.
WITNESS the seal of the State Land Board affixed this 30" day ot February,190

Ty ¥
L

. T.T. Geer, Governor.
(S EAT) F.I.Dunbar, Secretary.

Recorded April 18th,1604: Chas. 5. Moore, Treasurer.

L. H. Hazard, County Clerk: : State Records of Deeds, Book Z, Page‘133.
F. H. Mast, Deputy :

THIS AGREEMENT. Made and entered into this 16th day of April,l§04, by and
between Marian Walker, widow and William Reynolds =nd Lula Reynolas, his wife, of Coos
County, Oregon, parties of the firs part, and E.N.Smith, party of the sSeconu part,

WITNESSETH: - That the saia parties ot the first part, for and in con-iceration

of $125.00 dollars, (one hunared twenty-five dollars) to them in hand paid, the receipt

whereof is herety acknowledged, do hereby grant and give unte gald secona party the optioh
until September ist,1904, to purchase the land owned by the™ and hereinafter deseribed
for the sum of $300.00 (three hundred dollars).

- And first parties agree to give, make, execute and deliver tgnga}gegecond party
and his assocciates or assigns, a good and suffieient conveyance of the tee/from all
encumbrances of the real property hereinsf'ter mentioned, at any time during the 1life of

th:s agreement on payment of the purehase price ahove mentioned. Said resl prep:riy is

degeribed as fcllows, to witi=

Lots numhered tive (5) and six (6) of block numbercd (12) twelve, in the
extension ©o the town of Myrtle Poinu, Coos Covunty, Oreron, as shown by the plat of said
extension now on reeord in the County Clerk's uffice in said Coos County, ana to whieh pl‘t

reference is hereby made for a complete deseription of the premises deseribed herein, pro+

vided however, that said 2nd party =5 -7 30 7% {. cpast per annum rrer date 'muil pein,
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PHOTO No.
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RESIDENTIAL APPRAISAL accr. No. 93/2.0 0
8.0/ T L. No. 100

CoDE No.

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS D.R.C.

VALUE SUMMARY
DWELLING—DEPRECIATED REPCACEMENT COST §

GARAGE -—DEPRECIATED REPLACEMENT COST §

TOTAL DEPRECIATED REPLACEMENT COST §

OVER/UNDER IMPROVEMENT _%
DISTRICT DEPRECIATION. %6
TOTAL ECONOMIC ADJUSTMENT % $.

17 600

25450

HANNA .

APPR:
APPR: DATE
APPR: DATE

RECORD OF LAST APPRAISAL ORS 308.23 '
(a@«_ DATE &MAPPRAISED VALUE S_Zé_io__o.
APPRAISED VALUE $_

APPRAISED VALUE §._

[

N A
—Sb

R {®
QREGOR

m? tb Lo
LEWM y

,_\..7 BuILT uﬁ cosT MO. RENTAL $o sOLD 19, AMOUNT & LIST PRICE &.
REMODELED 19. COST $— TERMS: W.D. CONT. TRADE DN. PMT.
INT. INSPECTED: YES @ OWNER  TENANT  OTHER . $Q. FT. ITEMS LUM® §UMS
ej -&8 + — + —
CLASS CURVE STORIES BASE FACTOR § 2.0,')
mo - Z.l R2 A B CDETF 11V 2 SHAPE FACTOR — %
i
FOUNDATION |coNc  BLK _ BRICK  STONE CFRAME)] WD BLK zs
EXTERIOR leL) BOXx SIDING: BEVEL VERT Ba®  SHAKE: WD comro
SHGL _8Tucco BRICK: VEN soLID 1t 1%2 28Ty STONE CONC BLK: PT  FUR'D sTUCCO
aAB @ FLAT PITCH: LOW AVG STEEP SHINGLES: . WD COMPO ALUM .
ROOF N ?‘D
SHAKES:(" LT ) MED _HVY BUILT-UP __R. RFG__BAR TILE _EXP BM »
1sT DALY SGL ("FIRY PLY WD _H. WD CONC  TILE __CARPET LJAJD
FLOOR
RMS.: T\ (o FAM (KD @ HALL | BATH _BR__DEN
e -
PARTITIONS |PLASTER DRYWALL compo CELDaPA) Tac PLYWOOD
TRIM: /FIR™ H.wD BANELING
<
OTHER r
CLASS: BUILT-INS: R H.WD  METAL CAB TOPS: PLASTIC
INTERIOR R~ @ @&
CONST. APPLIANCES: ELECT GAS OVEN RANGE DISHWASHER HOOO __FAN QUAL: F. A G.
LIGHTING CLASS:ﬁ"Z.LOW voLT INTERCOM .
.
CLAssurel'L ' LAVATORY | STALL SHOWER [ SINK | ! rure saT
T
3
PLUMBING WATER ONLY l TOILET { SHOWER DOOR LAUNDRY FAC Va2 SATH
‘ BATHTUB ! l WATER HEATER
) CLASS:R,'Z,FURNACE; FA GRAV FL W OIL GAS HARD FUEL
HEATING ELEC.: WUNITS BASEBD GL PAN CABLE: CLG FL H.W.: BASEBD CONVEC RAD: FL CLG 700
ETovED c»h\:v)éul TOTAL AREA HEATED SQ. FT. X$—________ P.5.F.
FIREPLACE CLASS: 18TY 2STY SGL BKD STKD CIR__NO. HEARTHS: PLAIN  ELAB.
NONE_J FULL ¥ Y2 Va °x * UNFIN  WALLS: CONC  BLK FL: G€ONC WOOD
BASEMENT CLASS: DAYLIGHT: rr Va2 /3 Vs CEIL: PLS DRYWALL COMPO PLYWD
WALL CVR:  _FUR'D ~ PLS DRYWALL _COMP WD FLR CVR: ASPH TILE CORK _ LINO
RMS: PLAY BR__BATH LNDRY GAR _NO. RMS: HEAT: so. FT. X g
A R CLASS: g'- QNONE  Ya Vi Y x UNFIN @ ‘PLS  DRYWALL cOMP QLEUAD
PPER FLR: DBL SGL H.WD  ASPH TILE VINYL LINO CARPET SUSFLOOR ONLY
TORIES , |
RMS: o BR  BATH HALL ND_AMs: HEAT: sa. rT. X 0I§30 IHO
A2 +
m—
SPECIAL GRCD: _wo__FR__conc M CLASS
4
RATING: PHYS. COND. P FK) G FUNC. UTIL. P F (A)G APPEARANCE P F‘q G + Zj.l .ﬁ-
TOTALS
REMARKS: —_ .

NET LUMP Sl

DWELLING

SUMMARY OF DWELLING COMPUTATION

UM ADJUSTMENT
‘LLLL Q. FT. X ____R2 UNITS = _____ ______

TOTAL BASE COST

1& COST INDEX 9% X QUALITY ADJ % = 96 MODIFIER X BASE COST @ g
REPLACEMENT COST L 3
DEPRECIATION: % PHYSICAL X % FUNCTIONAL =.ﬂ)_-% Goob 7570

DEPRECIATED REPLACEMENT COST (TRANSFER TO VALUE SUMMARY) $ }7 éoo

[

COUNTY FORM—303-003 (A & A-A-J) (11-71) ORE. DEPT. OF REV.
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ngm 'u‘{.“ l:vng;;mtﬂ [.nsmvrs, The M. J. NONSON and GERTRUDE C, ®

ro grantor paid by co0s HEAD TINBER CONPANY: an Oregon sorpotation ' |
' e, hervinalter catled the geantes,
does heroby grant, bargain, sell and convey unta the seid grantee and grantes’s heirs, successors and assigne, that

certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenunces thereunto belonging or appertaining, sit- ’
uated in the County of Coos . .. ..and State of Oregon, described as tollows, to-wit:

The Southeast quarter and that part of the Northeast quarter !
lying South and West of Lampa Creek Road, Section 31, Township I
28 South, Range 13 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, i
Oregon. SAVING AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM all of the timber standing, !
lying and being upon said premises and which timber the Grantee is :
p?rghn-ing from the Grantors under an agreement of even date here-
with.

SUBJECT TO:

l. Easements and rights of way of record. |
2. Governmental rights in and to the water, bed and shore line of L
rey Creek. '
3. (See Xreverse) (ir wace wsUICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIFTION CN REVERSE SIDE}
.. To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns lorever.
@And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee’'s heirs, successors and assigns, that
grantor ie lawfully seised in fee simple of the above granted premises, Iree irom all encumbrances @Xcept
as aforesaid.

and that

grantor will warrast and forever delend the above granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the law-
tul claims uﬂm of all persors whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The ‘tivie. and actual comideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is 8 9,450.00 .
@Hmnf,dn ‘actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is

part of the  onsideration (indicate which).?
In construing this deed and where the 3::!0:: 80 requires, the singular includes the plural.

WITNESS grantor's hand this / & ™= day of March L1973,

/,72 s AN 6['7}’,[%1\_4,0—7 N

;
M s leiide C.Dierivere

STATE OF OREGON, County of CoOS8 ) s March /¢ 19 73
%‘W'*I:mm the above named M. J. Monson and Gertrude C. Monson
N v

'f " Q-lﬁ ?l:ﬁ‘fled‘ed the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

» . Before me: ?/(1444./ ,.', /7 jas édr 4
(Owrcuf. Sear) . ° Notary Public f¢f Oregon .
S ’ > My commission expires Aece 17 /973
Mwb‘n&nmm.uum.muawtuch.mu:.&o.a\m|w,nmnu|wwum-

b

WARRANTY DEED STATE OF OREGON, }

County of |

I certify that the within instra- '

ment was received for record on the ;
bt IDON T USE THIS ‘day ol 4 ” 13
CPATE RVRRRVED at o'clock M., and rocorded E
rOR RECORDING "n b]u* w ’.' E
LABEL IN COUN \
] Tike wHERy Record of Deeds of said County. l

" AFYER RECOROING RXTURN TO ysre Witness my hand and sead of |
County alhined. '




oy~

73-3-8336...

Grantor reserves the right to use the
water on th
:;t::t:ylgm in the SWANEk and the further right ::rt::r::zt
TMIM.; 2?32::“ ll:Icv:ll u‘;; i’innth. NEXSEX Section 31,
subject to the Gr;ntu s ri;hé’tc': x";ngs:.tg:“:ty’ o oS

imbe
above described properties without recourse from tf\cmcr:::or

33833684
County of Coos

1 hereby certify that the within instrument =
was filed for record ™
\

/657

el 920 T3

! and recorded in Book of Records

SRR
‘W

"rrﬂl*,p& " tnd Besl of County
1 M .

i . m‘.'- mcm County Clerk

I' By A i nrw

1 Deputy
1

! Return to W
‘

]

[}

]

]

L]
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A . WATER PIPELINE EASEMENT
1112079

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That COOS HEAD TIMBER
CO., an Oregon corporation, grantor, for and in consideration oi
the sum of ONE DOLLAR ($1.00) and other valuable consideration
not herein mentioned, does hereby grant, convey and sell to JAM
A, HANNA and JEAN HANNA, husband and wife, grantees, a permanent
water pipeline easement and right of way therefor 20 feet in wic
the center line of which is particularly described as:

Commencing at a point on the Westerly boundary
of the Lampa Creek Road that is Westerly 891
feet, more or less, from the common Section
corner of Sections 29, 30, 31 and 32 of Town-
ship 28 South, Range 13 West of the Willamette

LoUhoED ot Meridian, and South 0° West 1243 feet, more or

Sen OREGO™ less, from the Section line common to said

Sections 30 and 31; thence South 63° West, 378
feet to a point; thence South 70° West 647 feet
to an existing source of water and diversion
thereof;

Together with the perpetual right to enter upon the above descri
20 foot strip of land to construct, reconstruct, maintain and
repalr a water pipeline thereon used for the purpose of conveyin
water to the following described real property, to-wit:

That portion of Section 31, Township 28 South,
Range 13 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos
County, Oregon lying and being situate North-
Easterly of the Lampa Creek County Road, some-
times known as the Lampa Myrtle Point Road.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said easement and right of way unt
the grantees, their heirs and asgigns, forecver.

AP
e P
DATED: October ﬁ‘Z‘\-, 1975.

COOS HEAD TIMBER CO., an/Qnegon
corporatlon,,_

BY: - (> 7////[/”‘7 / ~?
(Tltle) ;4542 //\j(’ /N

STATE OF OREGON )

) ss.
County of Coos ) DATED: October 31 , 1975,
Personally appeared C, WYLIE SMITH

who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the vice-President

of COOS HEAD TIMBER CO., an Oregon corporation, and that the sea.
affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of saic
corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in
behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Director:
and said €. WYLIE SMITH ’ Vice-President

acknowledged said instrument to be 1ts voluntary act and deed.

BEFORE ME:

A / B ,
jj:w_/' lV)) ?7 J}a L 44—/’/
Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: Dec. 17, 1977

WATER PIPELINE EASEMENT - 1 (end) 9“/4
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